

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.734 OF 2009

RADHIKA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Suresh Bharti,Adv.
Mr. Eklavya Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ninad Laud,Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan,Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties pray for
adjournment as that they are trying to settle the
matter amicably. Permission accorded.

Place this petition in March, 2010.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master